PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GOVERNMENT INTEREST AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Arthur E. Clark	11/28/2005
Ms. Marilyn Wun-Fogle	11/08/2005
Mr. James B. Restorff	11/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of the Navy	
Street Address:	One Liberty Center, 875 Randolph Street	
Internal Address:	Office of Counsel	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203-1995	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11274635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)227-1968

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-227-1835
Email: dave.ghatt@navy.mil

Correspondent Name: OFFICE OF PATENT COUNSEL, CODE 004 NAVAL

Address Line 1: 9500 MACARTHUR BLVD., BLDG M

Address Line 4: WEST BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817-5700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 97,000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dave A. Ghatt

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023033 FRAME: 0229 H \$40.00 112/463

500924843

source=SignedAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023033 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS I (we), Marilyn Wun-Fogle and James B. Restorff of North Potomac and College Park, Maryland, espectively, while employed by the Government of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Government, have made an invention entitled METHOD OF ACHIEVING HIGH TRANSDUCTION UNDER TENSION OR COMPRESSION identified as Navy Case No. 97,000 and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States of America as executed by me (us) on November 8,2005; and
WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under taragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title, and interest therein, including foreign rights; and
WHEREAS, the Government desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed a said application within the United States of America, its territories and possessions and other rights and benefits herein ranted; and
WHEREAS, the Government desires an option to obtain the foreign rights in and to the invention;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America as represented by the eccretary of the Navy the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its critories and possessions, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division r substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, said evention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the lavy to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have een held by me (us) had this assignment not been made.
I (We) do hereby also grant to the Government, the option to take the entire right, title, and interest in and to the evention and all patent applications, patents and other forms of protection thereon in countries foreign to the United tates of America within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the evention; such option to be exercised by a written notification to me (us) within such eight months identifying the pecific foreign countries in which the Government will file or cause to be filed an application for patent or other form of protection on the invention; and that the rights in the foreign countries not exercised under the option are left to me (us) subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent or other form of protection which may issue on the invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
I (WE) hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, documents, ffidavits, statements or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and any ontinuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense rising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have set my (our) hand(s) and affixed my (our) seal(s).
11/8/2005 MARILYN WUN-FOGLE Seal
MARILYN WUN-FOGLE 11/8/2005 Jams B. North Seal Pate SAMES B. RESTORFF

PATENT REEL: 023033 FRAME: 0231



The undersigned Inventor(s), pursuant to the obligation of coursuant to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, subtreserved to the Contractor, all right, title and interest in and trapplication. The license reserved to the Contractor extends to all dorwhich the Contractor is a part and includes the right to grant obligated to do so at the time the contract was awarded. The transferred to the successor of that part of the Contractor's but the Inventor(s) further agrees (agree) to assist the Contractor and documents, and by performing all acts and of the invention(s). The Contractor joins in and agrees to the foregoing assigned assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention.	ACT NO. 167-99-D-0015 ACTOR INVENTION DOCKET NO. 28ECUTED 297,000 SERIAL NO. 21/274,635 SERIAL NO. 31/274,635 SILVING DATE 31/15/05 SERIAL NO. 31/274,635 SILVING DATE 31/274,635 SILVING DATE 31/27/05 SERIAL NO. 31/27/05 SERIAL NO. 31/27/05 SERIAL NO. 31/27/05 SERIAL NO. 31/27/06 SERIAL NO. 31/27/
The undersigned Inventor(s), pursuant to the obligation of a pursuant to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, subgreserved to the Contractor, all right, title and interest in and trapplication. The license reserved to the Contractor extends to all dorwhich the Contractor is a part and includes the right to grant obligated to do so at the time the contract was awarded. The transferred to the successor of that part of the Contractor's but the invention(s) further agrees (agree) to assist the Contractor information and documents, and by performing all acts and distribution(s). The Contractor joins in and agrees to the foregoing assigned assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention request, any available information and documents necessary prosecution and settlement of interferences), and any other processes to the settlement of interferences and any other processes.	ACT NO. 167-99-D-0015 ACTOR INVENTION DOCKET NO. SERIAL NO. 11/274,635 f employee(s) of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor, ment under the above contract, hereby assigns (assign) to the United Subject to a revocable, nonexclusive, royalty-free license which is hereby to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent of the subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and sublicenses of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legal to each invention by the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legal to each invention such invention pertains. The subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and sublicenses of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legal to business to which such invention pertains. The subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate and affiliates, if any, within the corporate and affiliates, if any, within the corporat
The undersigned Inventor(s), pursuant to the obligation of a pursuant to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, subgreserved to the Contractor, all right, title and interest in and the pursuant to the Contractor and includes the right to grant obligated to do so at the time the contract was awarded. The pursuant to the successor of that part of the Contractor's but a light to the contractor's but a light to the successor of the performing all acts and define invention(s). The Inventor(s) further agrees (agree) to assist the Contractor information and documents, and by performing all acts and define invention(s). The Contractor joins in and agrees to the foregoing assigned assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention request, any available information and documents necessary prosecution and settlement of interferences), and any other processors.	ACT NO. 167-99-D-0015 ACTOR INVENTION DOCKET NO. SERIAL NO. 11/274,635 f employee(s) of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor, ment under the above contract, hereby assigns (assign) to the United Subject to a revocable, nonexclusive, royalty-free license which is hereby to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent of the subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and sublicenses of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legal to each invention by the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legal to each invention such invention pertains. The subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and sublicenses of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legal to business to which such invention pertains. The subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure and subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate and affiliates, if any, within the corporate and affiliates, if any, within the corporat
The undersigned Inventor(s), pursuant to the obligation of expression to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, subjective to the Contractor, all right, title and interest in and the application. The license reserved to the Contractor extends to all done which the Contractor is a part and includes the right to grant obligated to do so at the time the contract was awarded. The transferred to the successor of that part of the Contractor's but a the inventor of the contractor's but and documents, and by performing all acts and do the invention and documents, and agrees to the foregoing assigned assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention equest, any available information and documents necessary prosecution and settlement of interferences), and any other process.	ACTOR INVENTION DOCKET NO. AGENCY DOCKET NO. 97,000 FILING DATE 11/274,635 f employee(s) of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor, ment under the above contract, hereby assigns (assign) to the United States of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legal to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent on sublicenses of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legal to elicense is transferrable only with the approval of the Navy except who business to which such invention pertains. AGENCY DOCKET NO. 97,000 FILING DATE 11/15/05 f employee(s) of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor, and the United States of the United States of America, up of the prosecution of the above identified application for patent (incl)
The undersigned Inventor(s), pursuant to the obligation of expression to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, subjective to the Contractor, all right, title and interest in and the application. The license reserved to the Contractor extends to all done which the Contractor is a part and includes the right to grant obligated to do so at the time the contract was awarded. The transferred to the successor of that part of the Contractor's but a the inventor of the contractor's but and documents, and by performing all acts and do the invention and documents, and agrees to the foregoing assigned assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention equest, any available information and documents necessary prosecution and settlement of interferences), and any other process.	ACTOR INVENTION DOCKET NO. AGENCY DOCKET NO. 97,000 FILING DATE 11/274,635 f employee(s) of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor, ment under the above contract, hereby assigns (assign) to the United States of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legal to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent on sublicenses of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legal to elicense is transferrable only with the approval of the Navy except who business to which such invention pertains. AGENCY DOCKET NO. 97,000 FILING DATE 11/15/05 f employee(s) of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor, and the United States of the United States of America, up of the prosecution of the above identified application for patent (incl)
The undersigned Inventor(s), pursuant to the obligation of expression of the Contractor to the Government of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, subsessived to the Contractor, all right, title and interest in and trapplication. The license reserved to the Contractor extends to all dorwhich the Contractor is a part and includes the right to grant obligated to do so at the time the contract was awarded. The transferred to the successor of that part of the Contractor's between the Inventor(s) further agrees (agree) to assist the Contractor more and documents, and by performing all acts and do the invention(s). The Contractor joins in and agrees to the foregoing assigned assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention equest, any available information and documents necessary prosecution and settlement of interferences), and any other processing the contractor in the contractor of interferences, and any other processing the contractor is the contractor of the contractor is a contractor of the contractor of the contractor is a contractor of the contractor of the contractor is a contractor of the contractor of the contractor is a contractor of the contr	f employee(s) of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor, and the such invention pertains. In the subject to a revocable, nonexclusive, royalty-free license which is hereby to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent in the subject subject to a revocable, nonexclusive, royalty-free license which is hereby to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent in the subject subject is transferrable only with the approval of the Navy except who business to which such invention pertains. It is tractor, and the Government, upon request, by furnishing any available doing all things which may be reasonably necessary to obtain a patent signment and, except for the above reservation of a license, relinquisher to the prosecution of the above-identified application for patent (incl.)
The undersigned Inventor(s), pursuant to the obligation of equirsuant to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, subtreserved to the Contractor, all right, title and interest in and trapplication. The license reserved to the Contractor extends to all dorwhich the Contractor is a part and includes the right to grant obligated to do so at the time the contract was awarded. The transferred to the successor of that part of the Contractor's but a the invention and documents, and by performing all acts and define invention(s). The Contractor joins in and agrees to the foregoing assigned assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention of the contractor and settlement of interferences), and any other procedures.	f employee(s) of the Contractor to assign inventions to the Contractor, ment under the above contract, hereby assigns (assign) to the United Subject to a revocable, nonexclusive, royalty-free license which is hereby to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent comestic subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure in sublicenses of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legane license is transferrable only with the approval of the Navy except with business to which such invention pertains. Itractor, and the Government, upon request, by furnishing any available doing all things which may be reasonably necessary to obtain a patent signment and, except for the above reservation of a license, relinquisher tooks, and further agrees to furnish to the United States of America, by for the prosecution of the above-identified application for patent (incl
oursuant to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, subjective to the Contractor, all right, title and interest in and typplication. The license reserved to the Contractor extends to all dorwhich the Contractor is a part and includes the right to grant obligated to do so at the time the contract was awarded. The transferred to the successor of that part of the Contractor's by The Inventor(s) further agrees (agree) to assist the Contractor and documents, and by performing all acts and do the invention(s). The Contractor joins in and agrees to the foregoing assigned assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention equest, any available information and documents necessary prosecution and settlement of interferences), and any other parts.	ment under the above contract, hereby assigns (assign) to the United Subject to a revocable, nonexclusive, royalty-free license which is hereby to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent comestic subsidiaries and affiliates, if any, within the corporate structure in sublicenses of the same scope to the extent the Contractor was legate license is transferrable only with the approval of the Navy except who business to which such invention pertains. Itractor, and the Government, upon request, by furnishing any available doing all things which may be reasonably necessary to obtain a patent signment and, except for the above reservation of a license, relinquisher to the prosecution of the above-identified application for patent (incl
Vivor, 28, 2005	
	ARTHUR E. CLARK
DATE	INVENTOR
DATE	INVENTOR
DATE	INVENTOR

BY.

NAVOCNR 5870/43 (7-89)

ATTEST:

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 023033 FRAME: 0232

Jackson C. S. Yang, President ATR